FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

.02

RECORDA

10-08-2002

102243957

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

Attorney Docket No. 70830

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph E. Martinez George M. Carlone	Name: The Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services, Centers for Disease Control Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 😐 Yes 💆 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 255 East Paces Ferry Road, N. 6
	Room 500
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> ZIP: <u>30333</u>
Execution Date: September 26, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: September 27, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
N/A (0/259907	N/A
Additional numbers attached? 및 Yes 및 No	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: James P. Krueger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/2002 DETRIE 00000123 051135 10259907) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
) PK
James P. Krueger 35,234 Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature September 27, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sh	eet_attachments_and_document: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JOSEPH E. MARTINEZ, 117 Glenmore Ln, McDonough, GA 30253, USA; and GEORGE M. CARLONE, 5243 Sandy Lane, Stone Mountain, GA; employees of the Department of Health and Human Services, have invented "Methods and Compostions for the Simultaneous Detection of Multiple Analytes", PCT/US01/09576, filed March 26, 2001, and Provisional Appln. No. 60/192,712, filed March 28, 2000 for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States.

WHEREAS, we are the applicant(s) named on the above-identified application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT] under Paragraph 1(a) of the Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not be made.

PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0946 We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by THE GOVERNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we subscribe our hand(s) and seal(s) on the dates shown below:

9/26/02	
Date	
9/26/02	
Date	

JOSEPHE MARTINEZ

Negem Carlol

GEORGE M. CARLONE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I SUBSCRIBE MY hand and seal on the

JOSEPHIE. MARTINEZ

dates shown below:

Date

State of Georgia

Subscribed and sworn to beford this 26 day of

Notary Public -

Expires:

-2-

Docket No. 65446

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I SUBSCRIBE MY hand and seal on the dates shown below:

9/26/02 Date

County of Fayette)

State of SA

Subscribed and sworn to before this 20th day of Sept. 2002.

PATENT REEL: 013353 FRAME: 0948